

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

WERNABY ASHFORD BLOOMER, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )

---

FEB 2 1989

NO. 22585

FILED

1989

FEB 3 1989

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM  
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

---

EDWIN L. MILLER, JR.  
United States Attorney

MOBLEY M. MILAM  
Assistant U.S. Attorney

325 West "F" Street  
San Diego, California 92101

Attorneys for Appellee,  
United States of America



IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BARNABY ASHFORD BLOOMER, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )  
 )

---

NO. 22585

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM  
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

---

EDWIN L. MILLER, JR.  
United States Attorney

MOBLEY M. MILAM  
Assistant U.S. Attorney

325 West "F" Street  
San Diego, California 92101

Attorneys for Appellee,  
United States of America



IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ARNABY ASHFORD BLOOMER, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )  
 )

---

NO. 22585

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM  
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

---

EDWIN L. MILLER, JR.  
United States Attorney

MOBLEY M. MILAM  
Assistant U.S. Attorney

325 West "F" Street  
San Diego, California 92101

Attorneys for Appellee,  
United States of America

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III ERROR SPECIFIED	3
IV STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
V ARGUMENT	9
A. THE JURY COMMISSIONER PROPERLY PERFORMED HIS DUTY TO INSURE THAT THE JURY PANEL FAIRLY REPRESENTED A CROSS-SECTION OF THE COMMUNITY	9
B. THE GOVERNMENT WAS NOT OBLIGATED TO REVEAL THE IDENTITY OF THE INFORMER AND FAILURE TO DO SO DOES NOT WARRANT A REVERSAL	11
C. THE EVIDENCE OF KNOWLEDGE OF THE PRESENCE OF THE MARIHUANA WAS SUFFICIENT AND APPELLANT'S CONVICTION SHOULD BE SUSTAINED	14
D. THE SEARCH IN THIS CASE WAS LEGAL AND NOT VIOLATIVE OF THE FOURTH AND SIXTH AMENDMENTS OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES	17
VI CONCLUSION	21





TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Alexander v. United States, 362 F.2d 379, 382 (9th Cir. 1966)	19
Brinegar v. United States, 338 U.S. 160 (1949)	18, 19
Brooks v. Beto, 366 F.2d 1, 23 (5th Cir. 1966), cert. denied, 386 U.S. 975, reh. denied, 386 U.S. 1043	9, 10
Carroll v. United States, 267 U.S. 132 (1925)	18
Cassell v. Texas, 339 U.S. 282, 291 (1949)	9
Curtis v. Rives, 123 F.2d 936, 938 (C.A.D.C. 1941)	12
Davis v. United States, 382 F.2d 221 (9th Cir. 1967)	15
Dear Check Quong v. United States, 160 F.2d 251, 253 (C.A.D.C. 1947)	12
Evans v. United States, 257 F.2d 121 (9th Cir. 1958)	14, 15
Hurst v. United States, 344 F.2d 327, 328 (9th Cir. 1965)	13
Murgia v. United States, 285 F.2d 14 (9th Cir. 1960)	20
Roviaro v. United States, 353 U.S. 53 (1957)	12, 13
Swain v. Alabama, 380 U.S. 202 (1965)	10
United States v. Greenberg, 200 F. Supp. 382, 389 (S.D.N.Y. 1961)	11



Statutes

Page

Title 18, United States Code, Section 3231	1
Title 19, United States Code, Sections 482, 1582	19, 20
Title 21, United States Code, Section 176a	1, 15
Title 28, United States Code, Sections 1291, 1294	1
